UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY/MAIL TO:

Robin Philip Jesk / Robin Philip Jesk & Asso	ciates_
4849 W. 167th Street, Suite 102	
Oak Forest, IL 60452	
NAME & ADDRESS OF PROPERTY OWNER:	*
Donna Leonard	
8288 Parkview Lane	
Frankfort II. 60423	

2316057005	
Doc# 2316057005 Fee \$41.00	
RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00 KAREN A. YARBROUGH COOK COUNTY CLERK	
DATE: 06/09/2023 10:19 AM PG: 1 OF	2

PURSUANT TO § 755 ILCS 27/1 ET SEQ.

THIS TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT	(hereinafter referred t	o as a TODI), which w	vas completed and sig	ned before a
notary public on the following date. June			_ by the property own	
whose name(s) is/same: Donna Leonard			and cu	rrently live(s)
at the street address of: 8288 Parkview I	Lane	in the City of:		
and County of: Will	, in the	State of: <u>Illinois</u>		with a
zip code of: 60423, while			ory, do/does now her	reby make(s),
declare(s) and publishes this TODI, stating	and attesting to the fo	ollowing: That the above	e-referenced property	owner(s), is/
are, the SOLE owner(s) of the real propert	ty, under a duly record	ed DEED or other COI	NVEYANCE INSTRUMEN	NT which was
recorded on the date of: $03/17/2016$	as docur	cent number: 160774	6062	with the
proper County Agency in the County of: Co			e of Illinois. Furthermor	re, this TODI is
intended to transfer the following real prop	perty:	C		
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: CHECK WHICH	APPLIES - X WRIT	TEN BELOW Or -	SEE ATTACHE)
LOT TWENTY-FOUR (24) IN GREENLEAF	F, BEING E.S. ROBBIN	S' SUBDIVISION OF L	OTS 1, 2 AND 3, IN SU	BDIVISION
OF THE EAST HALF (1/2) OF THE NORTH	WEST QUARTER (1/4) OF THE NORTHEAS	T QUARTER (1/4) OF S	SECTION 2 ,
TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST	OF THE THIRD PRINC	IPAL MERIDIAN, IN C	COOK COUNTY, ILLIN	OIS.
PROPERTY INDEX NUMBER(PIN):	2 8 - 0 2 -	2 0 3 - 0 1	9-020	0
COMMONLY REFERRED TO ADDRESS:	3434 W. 136th Str	eet, Robbins, IL 6047	72	
State Commence of the Commence	Robbins, IL 60472	<u> </u>		
Finally, the owner(s), while also being of control the Homestead Exemption laws of the Standard of the above-named OWNER, or last	ate of Illinois, do(es) no	ow hereby <u>CONVEY</u> an	d IRANSFER, effective	upon the

SPECIAL NOTICE: This form is provided compliments of COOK COUNTY CLERK KAREN A. YARBROUGH, and DOES NOT CONSTITUTE LEGAL ADVICE. Furthermore, it is provided WITHOUT any TITLE EXAMINATION or REVIEW of your individual estate plan. PLEASE CONTACT AN ATTORNEY OR LICENSED ESTATE PLANNING 'PROFESSIONAL if you have additional questions, comments or concerns regarding how to complete this form.

BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES on the following page in the specified TENANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIARIES.

2316057005 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT - PAGE 2 (THIS INSTRUMENT IS EXEMPT PURSUANT TO § 35 ILCS 200/31-45, PARA, PROPERTY TAX CODE)

IIIVIIOI EIL OIL DEGIN IIIONAMAN.	Land CONTRACT TO AND	CER offective upon the death of
As referenced on the foregoing page, the aforementioned OWNER(S) of the above-named OWNER, or last to die of the OWNERS, the above-defined in the specified TENANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIARIES are listed. An decease the OWNER or OWNERS, the following CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (a) BENEFICIARY (b) Justin Miller	escribed real property to the named t Iditionally, in the event the BENEFICIA	ARY or BENEFICIARIES pre-
13500 Noel Rd., Apt. 232		
		 _
Dallas, TX 75240		A - J-J-Si-Si-Si-Si-Si-Si-Si-Si-Si-Si-Si-Si-Si-
If more BENEFICIARIES are desired, please attach separate sheet of paralso, if there are multiple beneficiaries, the OWNER(S) desire(s) receive TENANCY TYPE: CHOOSE ONE (ONLY): If the tenants in Common w/ RIGHT OF SURV	e the transfer, it should be BENEFICIA	KIES IN THE FOLLOWING
In the event all of the above, elerenced BENEFICIARIES pre-decease threplace them:	ne owner/owners, the following CON	TINGENCY BENEFICIARIES shall
CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (A) Justina L. Mondane LONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (B)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (C)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (D)
19 Churn Road		
Matteson, IL 60443		
I, or we, the SOLE OWNER(S) hereby swear and affirm that the forego purposes set forth.		
PRINT OWNER NAME (A): Donna Leonard	PRINT OWNER NAME (B):	
SIGNATURE OF ÓWNER (A): Donna Lamel	S,GNATURE OF OWNER (B):	
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: <u>June 7, 2023</u>	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: _J	une 7, 2023
WITNESS DECLARATION – THIS SECTION	IS TO BE ATTENTED TO AND SIGNED IN	<u>rhe</u>
PRESENCE OF THE OWNER/OWNERS, A We, the undersigned witnesses, hereby certify that the foregoing TO	ODI was executed and Jigned on the	<u>i</u> date referenced above, and
we, the undersigned witnesses, hereby tertify that the loregoing resigned by the owner(s) as her, his, or their voluntary TODI in our pre presence of one another. We also do now hereby swear and affirm to and knowledge that the owner or owners, was or were, at the time influence or coercion by any parties, including us as witnesses.	sence, at the request of her, him or t that we are signing our names to this	nem, and while also in the sinstrument with the belief
PRINT WITNESS NAME (A): Robin Philip Jesk	PRINT WITNESS NAME (B): Abi	gai! Trotter
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (A) DOLL GOL	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (B):	second (De
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: June 7, 2023	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: Ju	ne 7, 2023
NOTARY VERIFIC	CATION SECTION:	
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	DATE NOTARIZED: June 7, 202	3
COUNTY OF COOK (Section 1)	_	
I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said County, in the State the owner or owners, and witnesses, personally known to me to be to subscribed on the foregoing instrument, appeared before me on the delivered the foregoing instrument as their free and voluntary act, for forth.	he same persons whose names are below date and signed, sealed and	ADDITION NOTARY Public - State of Illinois State of My Commission Expires March 24, 2027
PRINT NOTARY NAME: Éllen J. Boss	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY.	Illen Jon
	Instrument - cookcountyclerkil.gov	Jev. 02.08.22